
r 
' . .. ' 

I 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054 

E-mail : gtcelldoe(a)gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681 / / 'l 

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V /2022/ lfl.f · t O Dated: OL( b I 2..02--..:, 
CORRIGENDUM 

Sub:- RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS 

In partial modification & supersession to this Office Order No.DE.18.2(81)/E-
V /2022/ 1987-93 dated: 22.12.2022, Nn.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/15-21 ~ated: 03.0_l.2023 & 
DE. 2(83)/E-V/2022/37-43, dated 03.01.2023 the modification of re-allocat10n orders m r/o the 
following Guest teachers is/are hereby ordered as under:-

SL. APPLICATION NAME POST SCHOOL ID ALLOCATED SCHOOL NO ID (SH./SMT.l 
1 20128580 KALPANA TOT 1310034 BADLI-SKV 

SHARMA ENGLISH 
2 2014191716 MANJEET TOT HINDI 1617214 SARVODAYA CO ED 

KAUR VIDAYALYA KUNWAR 
SINGH NAGAR (NIOS) 

3 2017022324 SAVITTARI TGTHINDI 1310414 BAWANA J. J. COLONY 
NO.1 GGSSS 

4 21011034830 SARITA LECTURER 1925345 JASOLA VILLAGE 
YADAV HEW! GGSSS 

5 2014019769 BANITA LECTURER 
YADAV HINDI 1207004 NEHRU VIHAR-SKV 

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 
School within 07 working days failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not 
willing to join duties and her /his ID shall be blocked, without assigning any reason. 

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 
reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 
possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before 
allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

The other contents of the Office Order No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V /2022/ 1987-93 dated: 
22.12.2022, No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V /2022/ !:5-21 dated: 03.01.2023 & DE.2(83)/E-V /2022/37-43, 

dated 

0

:h:: ,::::,w:'.~::: :::,ru of Competent Aufuority. (J\ \., / 
SE~ FFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V /2022/ 1-/ 4 fO Dated: OLf /of /lo 2.,'3 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
4. All HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility 

criteria of allocated Guest Teacher accc,, ding to the relevant notified RRs, before 
allowing joining in the School. 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 
6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this 

Order on the official website of this department. 0: 
7. Guard File E-V Branch. 

SECTIO FICER (E-V) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

